



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77002601
Name	Chocolate Lovers Gourmet Marshmallow Gift Set
Ingredients	<p>Vanilla Bean Gourmet Marshmallows - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Bovine Gelatine (Sulphites), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Vanilla Extract (1.4%), Salt.</p> <p>Chocolate Orange Gourmet Marshmallow - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Milk Chocolate Chips (8%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder (3%), Bovine Gelatine (Sulphites), Corn Flour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Orange Natural Flavouring (0.3%). Milk Chocolate Contains: Min. Cocoa Solids: 25%, Min. Milk Solids: 23.5%.</p> <p>Chocolate Orange Caramel Sauce - Double Cream (Milk) (47%), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate {Cocoa Mass (43%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter (13%), Emulsifier, Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Soya Lecithin, Orange</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	England, United Kingdom.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Naked Marshmallow Co. Units 1 & 2 Stirlin Business Park Sadler Road Lincoln

	LN6 3AF	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Vanilla Bean Gourmet Marshmallows	Per 100g	Per 25g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1258kJ / 301kcal	315kJ / 75kcal
Fat	0.0g	0.0g
Of which saturated	0.0g	0.0g
Carbohydrate	73g	18g
Of which sugars	57g	14g
Protein	2.1g	0.5g
Salt	0.46g	0.11g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Choc Orange Gourmet Marshmallows	Per 100g	Per 25g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1326kJ / 317g	331kJ / 79kcal
Fat	2.2g	0.6g
Of which saturated	1.3g	0.3g
Carbohydrate	70g	18g
Of which sugars	55g	14g
Protein	3.0g	0.8g
Salt	0.45g	0.11g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Chocolate Orange Caramel Sauce	Per 100g	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2282kJ / 547kcal	
Fat	35.6g	
Of which saturated	22g	
Carbohydrate	58.8g	
Of which sugars	58.3g	
Protein	1.9g	
Salt	0.6g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No. May contain.	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No	
Free from alcohol	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	
Free from artificial colours	Yes	